

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 1020 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EKA CHEMICALS INC. 3-25-0	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AKZO NOBEL N.V. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes]No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nar Other Corrective: Please insert	Street Address: P.O. Box 9300		
the Assignor's Execution Date: 7/5 Reel/Frame: 012219/0876. 7/5/2001 Execution Date:	City: Arnhem State: The Zip: 6800 SB Netherlands		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,485		
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes Vo		
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Lainie E. Parker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Intellectual Property Dept. Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:_Akzo Nobel Inc.	8. Deposit account number:		
7 Livingstone Avenue	01-1350		
City: Dobbs Ferry State: NY Zip: 10522-3408			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	4 3		
Lainie E. Parker, Reg. 36,123	March 14, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/08/2002 GTOW11 00000087 011350 5472485

40.00 CH

1 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 12745 FRAME: 0915**



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/\(\dagger)\)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	Case 0605			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Eka Chemicals Inc.	Name: Akzo Nobel N.V.			
78,	Internal Address:			
•	merial Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🤽 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	**			
🛂 Assignment 🖫 Merger 🗀				
Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 9300			
 Other				
	City: Arnhem State: The Zip:6800 SB			
Execution Date:	Netherlands			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🧸 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,485			
	i			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖳 Yes 🌇 No .			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Richard P. Fennelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
" .				
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Akzo Nobel Inc.	01-1350			
7 Livingstone Avenue				
City: Dobbs FerryState: N.Y. Zip: 10522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing Richard P. Fennelly Sept. 27, 2001 Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 12745 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EKA CHEMICALS INC., having a place of business in Marietta, and whose full post office address is 1775 West Oak Commons Court, MARIETTA, Georgia 30062-2254, USA, is the owner, by assignment, of the following United States patent: 5,472,485

WHEREAS, AKZO NOBEL N.V., a corporation duly organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business in Arnhem, The Netherlands, and whose full post office address is P.O. Box 9300, NL-6800 SB ARNHEM, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent 5,472,485

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (U.S. \$10.00) paid by AKZO NOBEL N.V., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EKA CHEMICALS INC. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to AKZO NOBEL N.V. said Letters Patent and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

Place: .	Marietta, G	A USA	
		,	
Bv:	Mario H	hu	
_	MARIO		
	PICES DEN		

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 12745 FRAME: 0917